# Cuyahoga County Community Improvement Corporation

## **Board of Trustees Meeting**

## **Cuyahoga County Administrative Headquarters Building**

#### 2079 East 9th Street, Cleveland 44115

### Room 4-406 – Committee Room A

June 13, 2024

8:00 a.m.

#### AGENDA

I.	Welcome and Call to Order	Anthony Tavrell
II.	Election of CCCIC Board Trustee – Debbie Berry	Anthony Tavrell
III.	Approval of Minutes from March 14, 2024 - Annual Meeting	Anthony Tavrell
IV.	Projects for Review	
	Bond Issuance – Rock & Roll HOF	Greg Huth
	• ED Loan – PPT Real Estate Holdings LLC (Park Place Technologies)	Anthony Stella
V.	Other Business	
VI.	Adjourn	Anthony Tavrell